

IA No. 3/2025
SC No. 139/2025
State Vs. Fatima Begum
FIR No. 608/2024
PS: Shastri Park

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yatindra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Fatima Begum.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for the complainant/victim.
IO/Insp. Hawa Singh in person.

The supplementary chargesheet qua the applicant
/accused Fatima Begum has already been filed, but the same is
yet to be committed.

Now, put up this application on 22.12.2025.

**Let fresh notice be issued to the IO to appear in
person on the next date of hearing.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.12.2025