

SC NO. 139/2025
STATE VS. AJMAT AJMATULLA & ORS.
FIR NO. 608/2024
PS: SHASTRI PARK

17.12.2025

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Faiyaz @ Puma, Ajmat @ Ajmatulla,
Sarfraz and Rahmatullah produced in JC.

Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Faiyaz @ Puma.

Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sarfraz.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

IO Insp. Hawa Singh.

IO has informed that Supplementary chargesheet has already been filed and copy has also been supplied to the accused persons. However, the same is yet to be committed to this Court.

Put up for arguments on charge on **15.01.2026**.

Fresh notice be issued to IO Insp. Dheeraj for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.12.2025