

SC No. 139/2025
State Vs. Ajmat Ajmatulla
FIR No. 608/2024
PS: Shastri Park

14.03.2026

File is taken up today, as 02.03.2026 was declared as
Holiday.

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fatima in person on bail.
Accused Ajmat @ Ajmatulla, Sarfraz, Rahmatullah
and Faiyaz **not produced from JC**.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Ajmat @ Ajmatulla, Sarfraz, Rahmatullah and FaiyaZ, for
27.03.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.03.2026