

SC No. 139/2025
State Vs. Ajmat @ Ajmatulla & Ors.
FIR No. 608/2024
PS: Shastri Park

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fatima in person on bail.
Accused Ajmat @ Ajmatulla, Sarfraz, Rahmatullah
and Faiyaz produced from JC.
Sh. Yatinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Fatima
through V.C.
Sh. Ankush Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Faiyaz.

The case is listed for framing of charge.

Charges U/s. 127(2)/115(2)/3(5); 110/3(5) & 103(1)/
3(5) of BNS have been framed against accused persons, namely,
Fatima, Ajmat @ Ajmatulla, Sarfraz, Rahmatullah and Faiyaz, to
which, they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

**Since, Fatima has been impleaded as an accused in
the present case, therefore, her name has been deleted from the
list of witnesses.**

Now, put up for PE on **06.08.2026**.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 1 & 2 mentioned in the
list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M),
for the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/27.03.2026